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Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency:
Expected
Instrument:
Level of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
: Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Inst t 1: Practi
Competency 1: n's rumen . ractieim 3 outof 5
) Final Evaluation
Demonstrate Ethical
. Instrument 2: SW625 70%
and Professional ] A
0
Behavior Flne.ll Case Application 70%
Assignment
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 rs
Final Evaluation outo
Competency 2:
Advance Human Rights | Instrument 2: SW625
and Social, Racial, Blending Cultural 70%
Economic, and Competence, Cultural 20%
g ()
Environmental Justice | Humility, & Human
Rights in Social Work
Practice
. Instrument 1: Practicum
Competgncy 3.'Enggge ‘ ‘ 3 out of 5
Anti-Racism, Diversity, | Final Evaluation
Equlty, and i Instrument 2: SW521 70%
Inclusion (ADEI) in . .
) Critical Reflection 70%
Practice
Paper
Competency 4: Engage | Instrument 1: Practicum 3 £s 0%
in Practice-informed Final Evaluation outo °
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Competency:

Expected
Instrument:
Level of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
) Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Besearch and Research- Instrument 2: SW650 o
informed Practice Final Research Proposal 0
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 £5
Final Evaluation outo
Competency 5 Engage Instrument 2: SW630 70%
in Policy Practice . .
Signature Assignment: 0%
Policy Analysis Final °
Submission
Competency 6: Engage | Instrument 1: Practicum 3 out of 5
with Individuals, Final Evaluation outo
. o
Famlh‘es, Qroups, Instrument 2: SW600 70%
Organizations, and ) )
. Signature Assignment : 70%
Communities .
Process Recording
Instrument 1: Practicum
) ) 3 outof 5
Final Evaluation
Competency 7: Assess
Individuals, Families, Instrument 2: SW620 0%
Groups, Organizations, Signature Assignment: 0
and Communities Theory Informed 70%
Interview and
Reflection
Instrument 1: Practicum
Competency 8: . . 3 outof 5
: Final Evaluation
Intervene with
Individuals, Families, | Instrument 2: SW600 70%
Groups, Organizations, | Evidence Based 70%
and Communities Practice Intervention
Assignment
Competency 9: Instrument 1: Practicum
) ) ) ) 3outof5
Evaluate Practice with Final Evaluation
Individuals, Fa‘mili‘es, Instrument 2: SW636 70%
Groups, Organizations, | \facro Change Project — 70%

and Communities

Section 3 Assessment
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Generalist Practice | Summary of Qutcomes

Timeframe of Student Competency Assessment: 07/24-06/25

Date Publicly Posted on Program’s Website: 01/26

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (1055)

Program
Option 1
Outcomes:
Hybrid

n = (26)

Program
Option 2

Outcomes:

Online

n=(972)

Program
Option 3
Outcomes:
ARMY

n = (57)

Competency
1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

70%

96.56%

93.75%

95.92%

100.00%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic,
and
Environmental
Justice

70%

95.89%

95.83%

93.63%

98.21%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,
Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

70%

98.39%

98.08%

97.10%

100.00%

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-
informed
Practice

70%

98.19%

97.62%

96.96%

100.00%

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy
Practice

70%

96.93%

93.77%

97.02%

100.00%
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Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (1055)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Hybrid

n = (26)

Program
Option 2

Outcomes:

Online

n=972)

Program
Option 3
Outcomes:
ARMY

n=(57)

Competency
6: Engage
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

97.36%

96.15%

97.65%

98.28%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

97.27%

94.23%

97.58%

100.00%

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

99.23%

100.00%

97.69%

100.00%

Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

70%

98.52%

100.00%

95.55%

100.00%
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Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Generalist

Competency:
Expected
Instrument:
Level of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
. Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Inst t 1: Practi
gs rumen ‘ racticum 3 out of §
Final Evaluation
Competency 1:
Demonstrate Ethical Instrument 2: 70%
and Professional Competency.Based °
Behavior Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Competency 1 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 out of 5
Competency 2: Final Evaluation outo
Advance Human Rights [0 0
and Social, Racial, Competency Based 70%
Economic, and Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Environmental Justice Competency 2 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum
nal luati 3 out of 5
Competency 3: Engage | I'lnal Evaluation
Anti-Racism, Diversity, | [nstrument 2:
Equity, and C 70%
’ t Based 0
Inclusion (ADEI) in ompetency Base
. Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Practice
Competency 3 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum
) ) 3 out of 5
Final Evaluation
Competency 4: Engage
in Practice-informed Instrument 2: 0%
Research and Research- | Competency Based °
informed Practice Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Competency 4 Test
Bank
Competency 5: Engage | Instrument 1: Practicum
3 outof 5 70%

in Policy Practice

Final Evaluation
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Competency:
Expected
Instrument:
Level of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
) Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Instrument 2:
Competency Based
Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Competency 5 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 out of 5
Competency 6: Engage | Final Evaluation outo
with Individuals,
Families. G Instrument 2: 0
amt 1.es, ) roups, Competency Based 70%
Organizations, and .
. Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Communities
Competency 6 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum
) ) 3 out of 5
Final Evaluation
Competency 7: Assess
Individuals, Families, Instrument 2: 0%
Groups, Organizations, Competency Based °
and Communities Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
Competency 7 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 £5
Competency 8: Final Evaluation outo
Intervene with Instrument 2:
Individuals, Families, Competency Based 70%
Groups, Orgafli.zations, Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
and Communities Competency 8 Test
Bank
Instrument 1: Practicum 3 out of 5
Competency 9: Final Evaluation outo
Evaluate Practice with Instrument 2
Individuals, Families, Competency Based 70%
Groups, Orga.ni‘zations, Comprehensive Exam 7 out of 10
and Communities Competency 9 Test
Bank
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Specialized Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Area of Specialized Practice: Advanced Generalist

Timeframe of Student Competency Assessment: 07/24-06/25

Date Publicly Posted on Program’s Website: 01/26

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (1180)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Hybrid

n = (45)

Program
Option 2

Outcomes:

Online

n = (1180)

Program
Option 3
Outcomes:
ARMY

n=(28)

Competency
1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

70%

94.26%

97.22%

98.07%

87.50%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic,
and
Environmental
Justice

70%

95.94%

100.00%

98.54%

89.29%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,
Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

70%

92.50%

98.39%

98.76%

80.36%

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-
informed
Practice

70%

93.32%

98.61%

95.64%

85.71%
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Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of
Achievement
Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All Program
Options

n = (1180)

Program
Option 1
Outcomes:
Hybrid

n = 45)

Program
Option 2

Outcomes:

Online

n = (1180)

Program
Option 3
Outcomes:
ARMY

n=(28)

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy
Practice

70%

93.63%

95.61%

97.79%

87.50%

Competency
6: Engage
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and/or
Communities

70%

94.35%

98.61%

96.93%

87.50%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and/or
Communities

70%

94.48%

98.39%

95.75%

89.29%

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and/or
Communities

70%

92.75%

94.22%

94.75%

89.29%

Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and/or
Communities

70%

94.21%

97.00%

96.33%

89.29%
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